ILO: Communication

Institutional Learning Outcome #1:

Institutional Learning Outcomes Report: Communication

Through their respective disciplines, CGCC students who earn a degree can:

2020-21

Written Communication: Total bers forl Total P t
Total Number of students enrolled 581 R A lished S E. Not Not Applicabl : a nuT her: or " ° : erce: :g:‘
D e S s e @ e ] astery ccomplishe eveloping eginning Demonstrated ot Applicable ccomplished or | for Accomplishe
. better or better
assignment: 526
Written Communication Rubric:
Audience, Context and Purpose: 264 169 68 20 5 0 433 82.3%
JIQTALS
Written Communication Rubric: 251 156 81 27 6 5 407 78.1%
Content Development: TOTALS
Written Commun.lcatlon Rubric: 249 154 72 23 6 2 403 80.0%
Sources and Evidence TOTALS
Written Communication Rubric:
Organization and Presentation: 267 147 79 30 3 0 414 78.7%
TOTALS|
Written Communication Rubric:
Control of Syntax and Mechanics: 220 195 78 26 7 0 415 78.9%
TOTALS
Written Comr.numca‘tlon Rubric: 118 116 0 6 4 242 234 82.4%
Visual Aids: TOTALS
Total number of students scored into category
. . — . 1369 937 418 132 31 269 2306 79.9%
using Written Communication Rubric
Total percentage of students scored into
. . L. . 47.4% 32.5% 14.5% 4.6% 1.1% 9.3%
category using Written Communication Rubric
Total Percentage of Students who Scored
Accomplished or Better with Written 79.9%
Communication Rubric
Oral Communication: — bers for| Total P ¢
Total Number of students enrolled 91 A ) lished Develoi Beginni Not Not Applicabl : @ nur: :r: or § ° : erce: :gl;
Total # of students who completed scored astery ccomplishe Sl e Demonstrated el ccomplished or f for Accomplishe
. better or better
assignment: 75
Oral Communication Rubric: General 51 18 6 0 0 0 69 92.0%
Purpose: TOTALS
Oral Commut\lca.tlon Rubric: 54 16 5 0 0 0 20 93.3%
Organization: TOTALS
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Oral Communication Rubric:
Language: TOTALS

47

25

72

96.0%

Oral Communication Rubric:
Delivery: TOTALS

50

19

69

92.0%

Oral Communication Rubric:
Evidence Based Support: TOTALS

55

15

70

93.3%

Total number of students scored
into category using Oral
Communication Rubric

257

93

24

350

93.3%

Total percentage of students scored into
category using Oral Communication Rubric

68.5%

24.8%

6.4%

0.3%

0.0%

0.0%

Total Percentage of Students who Scored
Accomplished or Better with Written
Communication Rubric

81.4%

Total Number of students enrolled in assessed
courses: 662

Total # of students who completed scored
lassignment: 601

Mastery

Accomplished

Developing

Beginning

Not Demonstrated|

Not Applicable

Totals (Combined Scored Written and Oral Communication
Rubric)

49.8%

31.6%

13.5%

4.1%

1.0%

8.2%

Total Percentage of Students Scored as
Accomplished or Better for Communication:

81.4%




