## ILO: Communication 2020-21 Institutional Learning Outcomes Report: Communication

Institutional Learning Outcome #1:	Through their respe	ective disciplines, CG								
Written Communication: Total Number of students enrolled 581 Total # of students who completed scored assignment: 526	Mastery	Accomplished	Developing	Beginning	Not Demonstrated	Not Applicable	Total numbers for Accomplished or better	Total Percentage for Accomplished or better		
Written Communication Rubric: Audience, Context and Purpose:	264	169	68	20	5	0	433	82.3%		
Written Communication Rubric: Content Development: TOTALS	251	156	81	27	6	5	407	78.1%		
Written Communication Rubric: Sources and Evidence TOTALS	249	154	72	23	6	22	403	80.0%		
Written Communication Rubric: Organization and Presentation: TOTALS	267	147	79	30	3	0	414	78.7%		
Written Communication Rubric: Control of Syntax and Mechanics: TOTALS	220	195	78	26	7	0	415	78.9%		
Written Communication Rubric: Visual Aids: TOTALS	118	116	40	6	4	242	234	82.4%		
Total number of students scored into category using Written Communication Rubric	1369	937	418	132	31	269	2306	79.9%		
Total percentage of students scored into category using Written Communication Rubric	47.4%	32.5%	14.5%	4.6%	1.1%	9.3%				
Total Percentage of Students who Scored Accomplished or Better with Written Communication Rubric	79.9%									
Oral Communication: Total Number of students enrolled 91 Total # of students who completed scored assignment: 75	Mastery	Accomplished	Developing	Beginning	Not Demonstrated	Not Applicable	Total numbers for Accomplished or better	Total Percentage for Accomplished or better		
Oral Communication Rubric: General Purpose: TOTALS	51	18	6	0	0	0	69	92.0%		
Oral Communication Rubric: Organization: TOTALS	54	16	5	0	0	0	70	93.3%		

## ILO: Communication 2020-21 Institutional Learning Outcomes Report: Communication

Oral Communication Rubric: Language: TOTALS	47	25	2	1	0	0	72	96.0%		
Oral Communication Rubric: Delivery: TOTALS	50	19	6	0	0	0	69	92.0%		
Oral Communication Rubric: Evidence Based Support: TOTALS	55	15	5	0	0	0	70	93.3%		
Total number of students scored into category using Oral Communication Rubric	257	93	24	1	0	0	350	93.3%		
Total percentage of students scored into category using Oral Communication Rubric	68.5%	24.8%	6.4%	0.3%	0.0%	0.0%				
Total Percentage of Students who Scored Accomplished or Better with Written Communication Rubric	81.4%									
Total Number of students enrolled in assessed courses: 662 Total # of students who completed scored assignment: 601	Mastery	Accomplished	Developing	Beginning	Not Demonstrated	Not Applicable				
Totals (Combined Scored Written and Oral Communication Rubric)	49.8%	31.6%	13.5%	4.1%	1.0%	8.2%				
Total Percentage of Students Scored as Accomplished or Better for Communication:	81.4%									